ORDINANCE NO. 156 4

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER (

ONER M. Pronty

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES AND CLERKS AND THE POSTING OF NOTICE THEREOF FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE JAY OF APRIL, 1933, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL VOTERS OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON THE QUESTION OF RECALLING G. CLIFFORD BARLOW AS AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, CLATSOP COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the laws of the State of Oregon and the charter of the City of Warrenton there has been filed with the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton a petition demanding a special election for the purpose of considering the question of recalling G. Clifford Barlow from the office of Auditor and Police Judge; and,

WHEREAS, It is the opinion of the Commission that the entire City of Warrenton should constitute one election precinct with the polling place at the City Hall of the City of Warrenton, said poll to be open from eight o'clock in the morning until eight o'clock in the evening without closing, as by the charter provided,

NOW THEREFORE, The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:

That blara Section 1. and Tra

be and they are hereby appointed Judges, and _______ be and they and <u>M. Ohl</u> and <u>Mana Vellow</u> be and they are hereby appointed clerks of the special election to be held in the City of Warrenton on the ^{_____} day of April, 1933, and they are hereby ordered and directed to be present at the polling place, which is hereby declared to be the City Hall of said City of Warrenton and tend to the casting of the ballots at said special election, as by law provided. Section 2. The Auditor and Police Judge is hereby ordered and directed to post notices of said special election in three public places in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, which said notices shall notify the electors of the City of Warrenton of such special election, the purpose of said election, the place of holding of said election, the names of the judges and clerks of said election, which said notices shall be so posted by said Auditor and Police Judge for a period of ten days prior to the date set for such special election.

Section 3. Pursuant to the provisions of a recall election, it is necessary for the City of Warrenton to hold said election within twenty days after the expiration of five days in which the officer against which said recall petition has been filed has to resign from said office, and with the passage of an ordinance without an emergency clause it is necessary that the ordinance be laid over from one meeting to the next, which, under the charter of the City of Warrenton, is a period of two weeks or fourteen days, and it is likewise necessary that notices of election be posted for a period of ten days, therefore if an ordinance is not passed immediately it would be impossible for the election to be held within the twenty days as required by law, and likewise be impossible to post notices as required by law notifying electors of the time and place of election, and as it is therefore an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the election as requested may be properly called and the government of the City of Warrenton properly function, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of four members of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, and this ordinance shall be in full force and operative immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton

1933. 1933. Passed by the Commissioners of the City of ŝ • S 2 hours Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 21 day of Ander Warrenton this $\frac{2/\sqrt{2}}{2}$ day of M_{2} V Judge Police and AXGÍTOT Attest: City •